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Norsk Polarinstitutts Bibliotek February,l, 1935.
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The Editor, '
Geographical Review,

Americen Geographical Society,
““Broadway at 156th Street,

New York, N.Y.

Dear Nadam,

1 enclose a paper on the discovery of Kong Karls

Land of the Svalbard group which I hope you will find of suffi-

cient interest to be published in the Review.

I am quite aware that the English style oflthe
paper is not equal to your standard, and would be glad if you
could make the necessary corrections.

A map is, of course, necessary and I enclose materlal
for the preparation of ore. I could have it prepared here,
but as it then might be drawn in a manner not conforming with
the praectiee of the Review, I thought 1t better to leave this
to you. However, if you want me to do it, please let me know.

I should be grateful for a proof of the text;
and with.regard to sepsrate prints please let me know how
many the author receives, and I might then, if necessary,
order additional copies.

Yours faithfully,
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AMERICAN GEOGRAPHICAL SOCIETY - NEW YORK
BROADWAY AT

156TH STREET
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Besv. . Mareh 4, 1935

Dr. Adolf Hoel

Norges Svalbard- og Ishavs-Undersdkelser
Observatoriet

0Oslo, Norwey.

Dear Dr. Hoel:

It was a great pleasure to hear from
you. We presume that the paper is not being
published elsewhere. If we can have priority
of publication and if you would permit us to
condense the personal data on Skipper Erikson
we should be happy to publish the paper in
the Geographical review.

Sinecerely yours,
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Editor

Kareh 18,1935
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Yours Talthfully,
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I5 /o \ April 5, 1935

Dr. Adolf Hoel
Norges Svalbard- og Ishavs-undersdkelser
Observatoriet

’ Oslo, Norway.

Dear Dr. Hoel:

Thanks for your letter. I hasten to send
a copy of the edi ted manuseript for your approval.
If possible I want to include the article in the
July issue of the Geographieal Review. It really
is an exciting story and it should encourage the
careful examination of old whaling and sealing
records for the treasures that may be found !

Will you please furnish me with an up-
to-date note for "Our Contributors"?

Sincerely yours,

Ylodye iAo

THE GEOGRAPHICAL REVIEW

American Geographical Society [
Broadway at 156th Street, New York ’

Please revise these proofs and return as soon as possible to the Editor, indicating the
number of separates desired, if any.

Number of separates desired: z;g:out covers
Name:
Address:
Price of Separates
Additional

50 100 200 100
1-4 pages goah o6 G $2.00 $2.50 $3.50 $1.25
5-8 5 0o 5 o 5 3.00 4.00 5.50 1.75
9-12 s o o 6 5 4.00 5.50 7.50 2.25
13-16 o o O 5 4.50 6.50 9.00 2.50
17-20 8 . 0 . . 5.50 8.00 11.00 3.00
21-24 5 5 o . o 6.50 9.50 13.00 3.50
25-28 o s 4 5 o 7.50 11.00 15.00 4.00
29-32 5 o 5 . 5 8.50 12.50 17.00 4.50
Covers GG . o S loReg 2.00 3.00 4.00 1.00

Inserts extra

The above rates do not include carriage and insurance charges. The cost of the
separates will be deducted from the honorarium,

reckoned at 10 km.
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The Editor, :
Geographical Review, 184 ‘
American Geographical Socliety,
-Broadway at 156th Street, -

New York,
Deay Mgdam,

I?hévo received your letter of Appil 5 with the enclogeqd
manguscript}which fow seems very satisfactory.
With feéé?d ﬁé”ybur“ramark on page 1 :I note that you have ingerted
the name 3fWA;wapon.I have looked up the article of Mr.Newton in
~ Ibis,Vol.I,1865,New Serles,p.216,from which 14t 1s clear that Newton
and Blrkbeck travelled together,but on that papticular trip when the
K;ng Rarl Land was sighted Birkbeck was alone with hig divisioﬁ of
the party,Thﬁs‘waton'ﬁéver saw the 1slandsiIt would thus be better
to leave his name out.althéugh%he3is*thefauthorﬁaf“th&prsport of the
matter.Perhaps there might be inserted a refsrence to the article in
the Ibis (Notes on the Birds of Spitsbergen,Ibls,Vol,I,1865, New Sertés,
PP«199-219 ,496-525,) ,
On page 2 I have altered Depattme nt to Service which 1s a more correct
translation, fw?} v $horid) rea L SDC’{“{}
On page 3 Departmsnt hags besn changed to Ministry to prevent mige
understandins%,although the former word,of course,is quite correct.
Further down,the gentence in bihckets should read:The Norweglan sgea«
mile of 4 nautidal miles.It 1s the old Norweglan land mile which was
11,2 km or 7 English atatute miles.The modsrn Norwegian land mile is
reckoned at 10 km,
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On page 2,1 forgot to say,geologist should read zoologist.

-On page 5,1ine 3 from below, (Norwegian) 1s unnecessary and should be

left out.On the following line: three geographical miles = 22,2 kil

metres,and not 29,

The note for "Contributors" might read as follows:

Adolf Hoel is directaof the Norweglian Institute for the Sclentifie
exploration of Svalbard and the Arctic Sea (Norges Svalbard~ and Isha
undersekelser),and is also a reader of geology at the University of
Oslo.%ince 1908 he has been the leadsr of many‘ﬂsrwsgiaﬁJseientiriu‘
expeditions to Svalbard and E&Bt*@ﬁﬂﬁﬁl&ﬂd{&ﬁduﬁ&ﬁ pﬁbiishsd 7humbar

of papere on the geology and geography of those raéions.

Withe nregard to geparat prints I shell want 508 in covsr,
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